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OVERVIEW OF FUNDING RATES FOR INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS 

 
 
Per full-time equivalent (FTE) student funding rates for independent schools are calculated 
based on public school operating grants and enrolment of the school district in which the 
independent school is located.  The rates are determined in accordance with the Independent 
School Regulation, section 3(4). 
 
Preliminary per FTE rates have been determined for 2022/23 based on estimated public school 
enrolment as at September 29, 2022, as well as on estimated public school operating grants 
determined based on enrolment as at that date.  These rates will be updated when actual public 
school enrolment is known in December 2022. 
 
 

TABLE 1 
PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT OPERATING GRANT SUBTOTAL TO CALCULATE THE 

PER FTE STUDENT GRANT FOR INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS, 2022/23  
 
The independent school per FTE student grant for 2022/23 is calculated based on actual 
operating grants allocated to public school districts resulting from the September 2022 
enrolment count, less the special needs portion of the Supplement for Unique Student Needs, 
plus Provincial Learning Network, plus the Classroom Enhancement Fund.  The result is the 
operating grant subtotal for determining the independent schools per FTE student grant. 
 
The total of the July and September 2022 public school operating grants is the base from which 
the per FTE rates for independent schools are calculated.  Operating grants allocated to school 
districts for the February and May 2023 enrolment counts are not included in the independent 
school per FTE rate calculation. 
 

 
TABLE 2 

2022/23 PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT FTE STUDENTS 
 
This table provides a summary of actual funded FTE students in public school districts for 
2022/23 as at September 29, 2022.  The total of all September enrolment is used in the 
determination of the per FTE student grant for independent schools. 
  

http://www.bced.gov.bc.ca/legislation/schoollaw/i/bcreg_262-89.pdf
http://www.bced.gov.bc.ca/legislation/schoollaw/i/bcreg_262-89.pdf
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TABLE 3 
DETERMINATION OF THE PER FTE STUDENT GRANTS 

FOR INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS, 2022/23 
 
The subtotal public school operating grant from Table 2 is divided by total actual public school 
FTE students from Table 3.  The result is the per FTE student grant for independent schools for 
2022/23. 
 
 

TABLE 4 
PER FTE STUDENT FUNDING RATES BY GROUP 

FOR INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS, 2022/23 
 
The 2022/23 per FTE grants for independent schools calculated on Table 4 are used to 
determine the per FTE funding amounts for independent schools.  For Group 1 schools, this is 
50% of the per FTE student grant and for Group 2 schools, this is 35% of the per FTE student 
grant. 
 
The amounts on Table 4 have been updated based on actual public school operating grants 
recalculated after the September 29, 2022 enrolment count. 
 
These rates do not apply to Online Learning independent schools. 
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OTHER PER STUDENT FUNDING RATES 

 
The following per student rates apply to Group 1 and 2 independent schools based on per 
student amounts provided for public school students.  These rates apply to 2022/23. 
 

Enrolment Type Public School Rate Group 1 Rate Group 2 Rate 
For every school-age headcount student: 

Level 1 Special Needs $44,850 $44,850 $44,850 
Level 2 Special Needs $21,280 $21,280 $21,280 
Level 3 Special Needs $10,750 $10,750 $10,750 
Home School Student $250 $175 $175 

For every non-graduated adult FTE student: 
Adult Education $5,030 $2,515 $1,761 

For every school-age FTE student: 

Online Learning (OL) $6,360 
$3,180 

(50% of the OL 
Public School Rate) 

$2,226 
(35% of the OL 

Public School Rate) 
For every full-credit course for students in Grades 8 or 9: 

Cross-enrolment, 
standard schools $448 $224 $157 

Cross-enrolment, 
Online Learning (OL) $448 

$224 
(50% of the OL 

Public School Rate) 

$157 
(35% of the OL 

Public School Rate) 
For every successful course challenge: 

Course Challenges $246 $123 $86.10 
 

 
 



Actual Total 39.87 Estimated Subtotal for
School District Sept/Summer Supplemental Prov. Learning Classroom Determining

Oper. Grants Special Needs Network Enhancement Indep. Schools
2022/23 Funding Funding Fund per FTE Grant

5 Southeast Kootenay 69,945,045 10,482,490 234,305 3,419,517 63,116,377
6 Rocky Mountain 42,608,190 4,184,700 139,157 3,532,204 42,094,851
8 Kootenay Lake 56,219,505 5,281,790 188,695 8,277,675 59,404,085

10 Arrow Lakes 9,849,713 1,011,790 20,687 134,008 8,992,618
19 Revelstoke 13,049,394 1,501,230 42,745 568,538 12,159,447
20 Kootenay-Columbia 44,915,198 5,665,760 163,593 5,417,903 44,830,934
22 Vernon 92,775,169 13,118,210 348,398 7,199,668 87,205,025
23 Central Okanagan 240,728,633 30,444,270 965,709 24,043,285 235,293,357
27 Cariboo-Chilcotin 55,482,677 4,448,440 187,072 4,019,974 55,241,283
28 Quesnel 36,498,436 5,601,210 118,732 2,116,918 33,132,876
33 Chilliwack 152,134,226 24,495,670 588,085 11,206,486 139,433,127
34 Abbotsford 193,858,119 23,518,880 782,474 14,777,991 185,899,704
35 Langley 224,651,719 30,951,050 923,116 40,414,860 235,038,645
36 Surrey 751,856,033 97,214,320 2,997,267 53,267,559 710,906,539
37 Delta 154,742,363 21,185,040 628,911 11,272,802 145,459,036
38 Richmond 203,887,577 21,594,060 836,871 41,492,003 224,622,391
39 Vancouver 488,403,456 60,320,340 1,954,456 35,423,462 465,461,034
40 New Westminster 69,921,958 7,981,840 282,208 7,004,815 69,227,141
41 Burnaby 249,109,635 29,098,170 1,005,513 15,329,142 236,346,120
42 Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows 160,478,023 24,688,570 633,818 19,431,395 155,854,666
43 Coquitlam 307,736,717 35,713,930 1,258,934 44,002,952 317,284,673
44 North Vancouver 150,197,727 16,485,970 629,766 18,785,119 153,126,642
45 West Vancouver 67,732,562 5,737,660 279,973 2,694,966 64,969,841
46 Sunshine Coast 43,354,488 8,592,850 134,965 3,639,783 38,536,386
47 Powell River 35,215,655 8,283,750 120,858 2,277,262 29,330,025
48 Sea to Sky 55,630,020 6,799,570 209,817 6,519,091 55,559,358
49 Central Coast 6,796,040 276,640 8,944 491,150 7,019,494
50 Haida Gwaii 10,681,478 759,160 18,426 850,686 10,791,430
51 Boundary 18,600,660 1,876,250 51,813 1,000,591 17,776,814
52 Prince Rupert 24,598,028 2,763,090 72,457 2,787,344 24,694,739
53 Okanagan Similkameen 30,721,389 4,759,130 94,996 2,422,898 28,480,153
54 Bulkley Valley 23,617,179 2,196,420 78,402 1,285,988 22,785,149
57 Prince George 145,907,914 20,081,730 524,331 9,676,848 136,027,363
58 Nicola-Similkameen 23,817,064 2,621,710 79,444 4,023,514 25,298,312
59 Peace River South 45,717,105 4,966,900 145,110 3,716,642 44,611,957
60 Peace River North 69,579,458 7,652,360 243,401 5,193,682 67,364,181
61 Greater Victoria 197,245,428 25,192,180 797,419 20,212,877 193,063,544
62 Sooke 128,063,973 18,179,440 503,134 20,340,122 130,727,789
63 Saanich 74,680,513 10,637,310 287,529 10,684,163 75,014,895
64 Gulf Islands 21,080,957 1,229,080 59,571 2,245,590 22,157,038
67 Okanagan Skaha 61,591,024 8,848,980 230,839 4,875,755 57,848,638
68 Nanaimo-Ladysmith 145,769,427 15,366,800 594,505 11,724,721 142,721,853
69 Qualicum 45,754,670 5,328,090 171,248 4,183,420 44,781,248
70 Pacific Rim 41,648,439 3,495,820 156,688 3,935,835 42,245,142
71 Comox Valley 97,994,000 10,829,080 389,627 12,156,886 99,711,433
72 Campbell River 61,708,638 8,368,480 222,605 3,639,580 57,202,343
73 Kamloops-Thompson 168,084,210 21,148,810 621,316 12,821,440 160,378,156
74 Gold Trail 19,825,597 1,032,190 43,131 592,625 19,429,163
75 Mission 68,046,185 10,131,900 256,539 7,476,872 65,647,696
78 Fraser-Cascade 23,454,217 3,415,890 67,859 2,912,382 23,018,568
79 Cowichan Valley 89,455,260 12,363,610 336,287 10,627,429 88,055,366
81 Fort Nelson 9,944,734 633,110 25,127 710,302 10,047,053
82 Coast Mountains 50,803,169 4,797,820 165,524 5,885,884 52,056,757
83 North Okanagan-Shuswap 77,998,795 11,545,450 270,690 7,547,528 74,271,563
84 Vancouver Island West 9,657,222 532,220 12,562 989,409 10,126,973
85 Vancouver Island North 19,136,195 2,090,590 50,637 1,423,687 18,519,929
87 Stikine 5,773,485 172,530 7,162 401,485 6,009,602
91 Nechako Lakes 52,394,912 10,365,720 138,294 3,105,380 45,272,866
92 Nisga'a 8,586,712 234,080 16,567 858,311 9,227,510
93 Conseil scolaire francophone 97,671,646 5,123,130 249,691 7,487,177 100,285,384
99 Provincial Totals 5,947,387,961 743,417,260 22,668,000 574,557,581 5,801,196,282

TABLE 1
PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT OPERATING GRANT SUBTOTAL TO CALCULATE THE

PER FTE STUDENT GRANT FOR INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS, 2022/23

Funding Rates for Independent Schools,
2022/23 Final December 2022



School District Non- Total FTE
Standard Continuing Alternate Online Total Graduate Students,
Schools Education Schools Learning School-Age Adult FTE Public Schools

5 Southeast Kootenay 5,690.3750 0.0000 98.0000 88.1250 5,876.5000 2.0000 5,878.5000
6 Rocky Mountain 3,393.6875 0.0000 74.0000 22.4375 3,490.1250 0.2500 3,490.3750
8 Kootenay Lake 4,486.2500 0.0000 16.0000 230.3125 4,732.5625 2.1250 4,734.6875

10 Arrow Lakes 484.2201 0.0000 0.0000 34.6250 518.8451 0.1250 518.9701
19 Revelstoke 1,072.0625 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,072.0625 0.0000 1,072.0625
20 Kootenay-Columbia 4,103.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 4,103.0000 0.0000 4,103.0000
22 Vernon 8,501.1875 0.5000 92.0000 144.3125 8,738.0000 1.2500 8,739.2500
23 Central Okanagan 23,771.9375 3.0000 278.0000 167.5625 24,220.5000 7.8750 24,228.3750
27 Cariboo-Chilcotin 4,588.1250 0.0000 39.0000 64.7500 4,691.8750 0.6250 4,692.5000
28 Quesnel 2,903.5000 0.0000 56.0000 18.3750 2,977.8750 0.1250 2,978.0000
33 Chilliwack 14,566.0000 0.0000 183.1250 0.3750 14,749.5000 8.1250 14,757.6250
34 Abbotsford 19,147.4375 0.0000 246.2500 231.1875 19,624.8750 12.6875 19,637.5625
35 Langley 22,762.8750 5.1250 255.0000 129.2500 23,152.2500 23.7500 23,176.0000
36 Surrey 74,174.3125 39.3750 651.6250 307.7500 75,173.0625 138.0000 75,311.0625
37 Delta 15,600.9375 0.8750 0.0000 171.6250 15,773.4375 7.0000 15,780.4375
38 Richmond 20,753.6875 3.0000 82.0000 150.5000 20,989.1875 21.3750 21,010.5625
39 Vancouver 48,323.4375 19.7500 307.0000 368.6250 49,018.8125 66.8125 49,085.6250
40 New Westminster 6,813.5625 1.0000 120.0000 143.3750 7,077.9375 11.0000 7,088.9375
41 Burnaby 24,923.6250 3.0000 105.0000 187.1875 25,218.8125 46.1250 25,264.9375
42 Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows 15,607.3750 2.2500 269.0000 17.8750 15,896.5000 27.7500 15,924.2500
43 Coquitlam 31,087.8750 5.6875 241.0000 240.1875 31,574.7500 56.5628 31,631.3128
44 North Vancouver 15,548.9375 0.0000 203.0000 42.9375 15,794.8750 2.5000 15,797.3750
45 West Vancouver 6,993.8750 0.0000 28.0000 0.0000 7,021.8750 0.0000 7,021.8750
46 Sunshine Coast 3,191.3750 0.5000 107.0000 86.1250 3,385.0000 1.0000 3,386.0000
47 Powell River 1,930.6250 0.0000 27.0000 1,073.5625 3,031.1875 1.5000 3,032.6875
48 Sea to Sky 5,181.5625 0.0000 34.0000 46.7500 5,262.3125 0.5000 5,262.8125
49 Central Coast 224.3125 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 224.3125 0.0000 224.3125
50 Haida Gwaii 462.1250 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 462.1250 0.0000 462.1250
51 Boundary 1,276.5000 0.0000 23.0000 0.0000 1,299.5000 0.0000 1,299.5000
52 Prince Rupert 1,763.2500 0.0000 54.0000 0.0000 1,817.2500 1.3750 1,818.6250
53 Okanagan Similkameen 2,295.2500 0.0000 27.0000 60.3125 2,382.5625 4.8750 2,387.4375
54 Bulkley Valley 1,908.9375 0.0000 33.0000 24.4375 1,966.3750 0.8750 1,967.2500
57 Prince George 12,923.6875 0.6250 127.0000 99.1875 13,150.5000 9.1250 13,159.6250
58 Nicola-Similkameen 1,844.6875 0.0000 50.0000 97.8125 1,992.5000 5.6250 1,998.1250
59 Peace River South 3,615.7500 0.0000 0.0000 23.6875 3,639.4375 0.0000 3,639.4375
60 Peace River North 5,974.0000 0.0000 0.0000 130.6250 6,104.6250 4.8750 6,109.5000
61 Greater Victoria 19,801.7527 5.0000 187.0000 5.9375 19,999.6902 8.1875 20,007.8777
62 Sooke 12,248.1875 18.6250 204.0000 148.0625 12,618.8750 11.4375 12,630.3125
63 Saanich 6,644.0000 11.3750 198.0000 358.0000 7,211.3750 27.2500 7,238.6250
64 Gulf Islands 1,460.0625 0.0000 18.0000 16.0000 1,494.0625 0.1250 1,494.1875
67 Okanagan Skaha 5,693.2500 0.0000 69.0000 27.3125 5,789.5625 0.2500 5,789.8125
68 Nanaimo-Ladysmith 14,342.9375 0.0000 285.0000 282.5625 14,910.5000 4.8750 14,915.3750
69 Qualicum 4,125.5625 0.0000 60.0000 109.4375 4,295.0000 1.9375 4,296.9375
70 Pacific Rim 3,637.5625 0.0000 269.0000 23.2500 3,929.8125 10.5000 3,940.3125
71 Comox Valley 8,040.8750 0.0000 178.0000 1,553.1875 9,772.0625 17.7500 9,789.8125
72 Campbell River 5,373.0625 0.0000 176.0000 34.0000 5,583.0625 3.0000 5,586.0625
73 Kamloops-Thompson 15,121.5000 0.3750 222.0000 239.0625 15,582.9375 16.8750 15,599.8125
74 Gold Trail 1,081.7500 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,081.7500 0.0000 1,081.7500
75 Mission 6,272.6250 6.0000 102.0000 53.5000 6,434.1250 0.1250 6,434.2500
78 Fraser-Cascade 1,631.0000 0.0000 56.0000 14.9375 1,701.9375 0.6250 1,702.5625
79 Cowichan Valley 7,968.2531 0.0000 322.0000 144.0000 8,434.2531 0.0000 8,434.2531
81 Fort Nelson 630.1875 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 630.1875 0.0000 630.1875
82 Coast Mountains 3,978.0625 0.0000 157.0000 16.3750 4,151.4375 0.6250 4,152.0625
83 North Okanagan-Shuswap 6,710.3125 0.0000 45.0000 33.7500 6,789.0625 0.5000 6,789.5625
84 Vancouver Island West 315.0625 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 315.0625 0.0000 315.0625
85 Vancouver Island North 1,220.0000 0.0000 50.0000 0.0000 1,270.0000 5.6250 1,275.6250
87 Stikine 179.6250 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 179.6250 0.2500 179.8750
91 Nechako Lakes 2,865.6875 0.0000 71.0000 531.8125 3,468.5000 9.6250 3,478.1250
92 Nisga'a 415.5000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 415.5000 4.0000 419.5000
93 Conseil scolaire francophone 6,222.1250 0.0000 0.0000 40.2500 6,262.3750 0.0000 6,262.3750
99 Provincial Totals 553,869.2884 126.0625 6,495.0000 8,035.3125 568,525.6634 589.3753 569,115.0387

2022/23 Funded FTE Students Enrolled in Public Schools as at September 29, 2022
School-Age FTE

TABLE 2
2022/23 PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT FTE STUDENTS

Funding Rates for Independent Schools,
2022/23 Final December 2022



Subtotal for Total Final per
School District Determining FTE FTE Grant for

Indep. Schools Students, Ind. Schools
per FTE Public Schools 2022/23

5 Southeast Kootenay 63,116,377 5,878.5000 10,737
6 Rocky Mountain 42,094,851 3,490.3750 12,060
8 Kootenay Lake 59,404,085 4,734.6875 12,547

10 Arrow Lakes 8,992,618 518.9701 17,328
19 Revelstoke 12,159,447 1,072.0625 11,342
20 Kootenay-Columbia 44,830,934 4,103.0000 10,926
22 Vernon 87,205,025 8,739.2500 9,979
23 Central Okanagan 235,293,357 24,228.3750 9,711
27 Cariboo-Chilcotin 55,241,283 4,692.5000 11,772
28 Quesnel 33,132,876 2,978.0000 11,126
33 Chilliwack 139,433,127 14,757.6250 9,448
34 Abbotsford 185,899,704 19,637.5625 9,467
35 Langley 235,038,645 23,176.0000 10,141
36 Surrey 710,906,539 75,311.0625 9,440
37 Delta 145,459,036 15,780.4375 9,218
38 Richmond 224,622,391 21,010.5625 10,691
39 Vancouver 465,461,034 49,085.6250 9,483
40 New Westminster 69,227,141 7,088.9375 9,766
41 Burnaby 236,346,120 25,264.9375 9,355
42 Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows 155,854,666 15,924.2500 9,787
43 Coquitlam 317,284,673 31,631.3128 10,031
44 North Vancouver 153,126,642 15,797.3750 9,693
45 West Vancouver 64,969,841 7,021.8750 9,252
46 Sunshine Coast 38,536,386 3,386.0000 11,381
47 Powell River 29,330,025 3,032.6875 9,671
48 Sea to Sky 55,559,358 5,262.8125 10,557
49 Central Coast 7,019,494 224.3125 31,293
50 Haida Gwaii 10,791,430 462.1250 23,352
51 Boundary 17,776,814 1,299.5000 13,680
52 Prince Rupert 24,694,739 1,818.6250 13,579
53 Okanagan Similkameen 28,480,153 2,387.4375 11,929
54 Bulkley Valley 22,785,149 1,967.2500 11,582
57 Prince George 136,027,363 13,159.6250 10,337
58 Nicola-Similkameen 25,298,312 1,998.1250 12,661
59 Peace River South 44,611,957 3,639.4375 12,258
60 Peace River North 67,364,181 6,109.5000 11,026
61 Greater Victoria 193,063,544 20,007.8777 9,649
62 Sooke 130,727,789 12,630.3125 10,350
63 Saanich 75,014,895 7,238.6250 10,363
64 Gulf Islands 22,157,038 1,494.1875 14,829
67 Okanagan Skaha 57,848,638 5,789.8125 9,991
68 Nanaimo-Ladysmith 142,721,853 14,915.3750 9,569
69 Qualicum 44,781,248 4,296.9375 10,422
70 Pacific Rim 42,245,142 3,940.3125 10,721
71 Comox Valley 99,711,433 9,789.8125 10,185
72 Campbell River 57,202,343 5,586.0625 10,240
73 Kamloops-Thompson 160,378,156 15,599.8125 10,281
74 Gold Trail 19,429,163 1,081.7500 17,961
75 Mission 65,647,696 6,434.2500 10,203
78 Fraser-Cascade 23,018,568 1,702.5625 13,520
79 Cowichan Valley 88,055,366 8,434.2531 10,440
81 Fort Nelson 10,047,053 630.1875 15,943
82 Coast Mountains 52,056,757 4,152.0625 12,538
83 North Okanagan-Shuswap 74,271,563 6,789.5625 10,939
84 Vancouver Island West 10,126,973 315.0625 32,143
85 Vancouver Island North 18,519,929 1,275.6250 14,518
87 Stikine 6,009,602 179.8750 33,410
91 Nechako Lakes 45,272,866 3,478.1250 13,016
92 Nisga'a 9,227,510 419.5000 21,996
93 Conseil scolaire francophone 100,285,384 6,262.3750 16,014
99 Provincial Totals 5,801,196,282 569,115.0387 10,193

TABLE 3
DETERMINATION OF THE PER FTE STUDENT GRANTS

FOR INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS, 2022/23

Funding Rates for Independent Schools,
2022/23 Final December 2022



School District Indep. Schools Group 1 Group 2
per FTE per FTE Rate per FTE Rate
Grant 50% 35%

5 Southeast Kootenay 10,737 5,369 3,758
6 Rocky Mountain 12,060 6,030 4,221
8 Kootenay Lake 12,547 6,274 4,391

10 Arrow Lakes 17,328 8,664 6,065
19 Revelstoke 11,342 5,671 3,970
20 Kootenay-Columbia 10,926 5,463 3,824
22 Vernon 9,979 4,990 3,493
23 Central Okanagan 9,711 4,856 3,399
27 Cariboo-Chilcotin 11,772 5,886 4,120
28 Quesnel 11,126 5,563 3,894
33 Chilliwack 9,448 4,724 3,307
34 Abbotsford 9,467 4,734 3,313
35 Langley 10,141 5,071 3,549
36 Surrey 9,440 4,720 3,304
37 Delta 9,218 4,609 3,226
38 Richmond 10,691 5,346 3,742
39 Vancouver 9,483 4,742 3,319
40 New Westminster 9,766 4,883 3,418
41 Burnaby 9,355 4,678 3,274
42 Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows 9,787 4,894 3,425
43 Coquitlam 10,031 5,016 3,511
44 North Vancouver 9,693 4,847 3,393
45 West Vancouver 9,252 4,626 3,238
46 Sunshine Coast 11,381 5,691 3,983
47 Powell River 9,671 4,836 3,385
48 Sea to Sky 10,557 5,279 3,695
49 Central Coast 31,293 15,647 10,953
50 Haida Gwaii 23,352 11,676 8,173
51 Boundary 13,680 6,840 4,788
52 Prince Rupert 13,579 6,790 4,753
53 Okanagan Similkameen 11,929 5,965 4,175
54 Bulkley Valley 11,582 5,791 4,054
57 Prince George 10,337 5,169 3,618
58 Nicola-Similkameen 12,661 6,331 4,431
59 Peace River South 12,258 6,129 4,290
60 Peace River North 11,026 5,513 3,859
61 Greater Victoria 9,649 4,825 3,377
62 Sooke 10,350 5,175 3,623
63 Saanich 10,363 5,182 3,627
64 Gulf Islands 14,829 7,415 5,190
67 Okanagan Skaha 9,991 4,996 3,497
68 Nanaimo-Ladysmith 9,569 4,785 3,349
69 Qualicum 10,422 5,211 3,648
70 Pacific Rim 10,721 5,361 3,752
71 Comox Valley 10,185 5,093 3,565
72 Campbell River 10,240 5,120 3,584
73 Kamloops-Thompson 10,281 5,141 3,598
74 Gold Trail 17,961 8,981 6,286
75 Mission 10,203 5,102 3,571
78 Fraser-Cascade 13,520 6,760 4,732
79 Cowichan Valley 10,440 5,220 3,654
81 Fort Nelson 15,943 7,972 5,580
82 Coast Mountains 12,538 6,269 4,388
83 North Okanagan-Shuswap 10,939 5,470 3,829
84 Vancouver Island West 32,143 16,072 11,250
85 Vancouver Island North 14,518 7,259 5,081
87 Stikine 33,410 16,705 11,694
91 Nechako Lakes 13,016 6,508 4,556
92 Nisga'a 21,996 10,998 7,699
93 Conseil scolaire francophone 16,014 8,007 5,605
99 Provincial Totals 10,193 5,097 3,568

2022/23 Final per FTE Rates

TABLE 4
PER FTE STUDENT FUNDING RATES BY GROUP

FOR INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS, 2022/23

Funding Rates for Independent Schools,
2022/23 Final December 2022
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